FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 3, 2020 Ray Ball 417-860-2354 ray@paloozanoire.com

Paloozanoire Announces 3-Day Art Experience Featuring Black Regional Artists Emphasizing Mental Wellness 2020

CINCINNATI, OH – The Paloozanoire family is excited to announce the creation of **Black & Brown Faces**, a free art exhibition at the Cincinnati Art Museum featuring 10 black regional artists with a focus on facial expressions of people of color during the extremes of 2020. The exhibition kicks off with a three-day art experience at the Cincinnati Art Museum from October 23–25.

With the support of **Greater Cincinnati Foundation**, **ArtsWave**, **Cincinnati Art Museum**, **Besomebody Inc.**, **and St. Elizabeth Healthcare**, we have taken on the mission to create a one of a kind experience this fall promoting the release of emotions, dialogue, and advocacy towards the greater health and wellness of our community.

"We understood the Paloozanoire platform has a role to play in aid of our community due to the shortcomings of 2020 and this is it," said Rico Grant, founder of Paloozanoire.

"Supporting regional black artists while placing a highlight on the significance of mental health and wellness along with uplifting our community to create a path forward, it doesn't get better than that. We've partnered with some phenomenal organizations to make this vision a reality. Now, we just have to execute."

About Paloozanoire

Paloozanoire was founded in 2019 to focus on the support and growth of people of color in the areas of corporate leadership, entrepreneurship, and creativity. Quickly gaining the support of the community by way of their 2019 Paloozanoire Lifestyle Conference, attended by more than 2000 attendees - the Paloozanoire stamp was quickly solidified. "We're grateful for our community and partners who, without any reluctance, jumped on board of the big idea. The big idea many thought was too big for our city – Cincinnati. Now we have to be intentional about making sure that appreciation is reciprocated." – Rico Grant.

About the Cincinnati Art Museum

The Cincinnati Art Museum is supported by the generosity of individuals and businesses that give annually to ArtsWave. The Ohio Arts Council helps fund the Cincinnati Art Museum with state tax dollars to encourage economic growth, educational excellence and cultural enrichment for all Ohioans. The Cincinnati Art Museum gratefully acknowledges operating support from the City of Cincinnati, as well as our members. Free general admission to the Cincinnati Art Museum is made possible by a gift from the Rosenthal Family Foundation. Special exhibition pricing may vary. Parking at the Cincinnati Art Museum is free.cincinnatiartmusem.org